
CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 3 Paul BIRD/Ian WINDRESS 5 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:41:57 1

Class 1
1 40 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:48:19 24
2 53 Adam CHARLESWORTH/Chris ROE 1 Metro 0:49:43 1:24 35
3 68 Derrick FAWCETT/Sarah FAWCETT 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:25 2:06 39

Class 2
1 20 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 Vauxhall Tigra 0:46:35 14
2 36 Des CAMPBELL/James BRAITHWAITE 2 Peugeot 206 0:46:35 0:00 15
3 22 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 0:46:53 0:18 16

Class 3
1 15 John DEEGAN/Giles DYKES 3 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:30 8
2 21 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 Renault Clio RS 0:46:02 0:32 10
3 62 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 3 Ford Escort 0:47:53 2:23 21

Class 4
1 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:30 13
2 44 John CRESSEY/Karen CRESSEY 4 BMW MINI 0:47:25 0:55 20

Class 5
1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:42:31 2
2 9 Steven HOGG/Phil SHORTT 5 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:30 3
3 8 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:12 1:41 4

Class 6
1 69 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:04 46

Award - First AS Performance North of England Tarmac Rally Championship Crew
1 9 Steven HOGG/Phil SHORTT 5 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 3

Award - First SG Petch ANECCC Stage Rally Championship
1 8 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:12 4

Award - First ANCC Stage Rally Championship Crew
1 15 John DEEGAN/Giles DYKES 3 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:30 8

Award - First DDMC Crew
1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:42:31 2

Award - First Mixed Crew
1 10 Kev DUNN/Alison WOODCOCK 5 Subaru Impreza 0:46:01 9
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Paul BIRD/Ian WINDRESS 5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:41:57 0:41:57
2 1 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:42:31 0:42:31 0:34 
3 9 Steven HOGG/Phil SHORTT 5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:43:01 1:04 
4 8 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:12 0:44:12 2:15 
5 16 David HARDIE/Michael BAIRD 5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:18 0:44:18 2:21 
6 18 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:27 0:44:27 2:30 
7 7 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:47 0:44:47 2:50 
8 15 John DEEGAN/Giles DYKES 3 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:30 0:45:30 3:33 
9 10 Kev DUNN/Alison WOODCOCK 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:01 0:46:01 4:04 

10 21 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 2 Renault Clio RS 0:46:02 0:46:02 4:05 
11 26 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 9 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 
12 17 Duncan WARDROP/Ian CROSBIE 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 
13 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:30 0:46:30 4:33 
14 20 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:46:35 0:46:35 4:38 
15 36 Des CAMPBELL/James BRAITHWAITE 2 2 Peugeot 206 0:46:35 0:46:35 4:38 
16 22 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 3 Peugeot 106 0:46:53 0:46:53 4:56 
17 25 David CONLEY/Jeff FLETCHER 2 4 Hillman Avenger 0:46:55 0:46:55 4:58 
18 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:20 0:47:20 5:23 
19 33 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:22 0:47:22 5:25 
20 44 John CRESSEY/Karen CRESSEY 4 2 BMW MINI 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:28 
21 62 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 3 3 Ford Escort 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:56 
22 23 Mark THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 3 4 Peugeot 206 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:56 
23 30 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 5 Escort G4 0:47:57 0:47:57 6:00 
24 40 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:48:19 0:48:19 6:22 
25 28 Keith RENTON/Adam TURNBULL 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:34 
26 41 Pete GIBSON/Adam BRADFORD 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:35 
27 46 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:55 
28 50 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH 2 8 Honda Civic 0:49:01 0:49:01 7:04 
29 96 Ian DAWES/Garry DAWES 4 4 BMW MINI S 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:25 
30 42 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 6 VW Golf 0:49:29 0:49:29 7:32 
31 47 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:29 0:49:29 7:32 
32 27 Alan HICK/Alison COLEMAN 5 12 Nissan Pulsar 0:49:32 0:49:32 7:35 
33 29 Michael DAVISON/Josh DAVISON 2 9 Proton Compact 0:49:34 0:49:34 7:37 
34 34 Darren GRIMSTON/D. RAPER 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:39 
35 53 Adam CHARLESWORTH/Chris ROE 1 2 Metro 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:46 
36 65 Ian WOODHOUSE/Jason LEAF 2 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:59 
37 32 Andy DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:13 0:50:13 8:16 
38 14 Davy HUGHES/Carol ROSSENDALE 3 10 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:19 
39 68 Derrick FAWCETT/Sarah FAWCETT 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:25 0:50:25 8:28 
40 51 Craig SMITH/Jennifer SMITH 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:29 0:50:29 8:32 
41 19 Eric KENT/John Eric TILLETT 5 13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:33 0:50:33 8:36 
42 31 Stephen BETHWAITE/Mark FISHER 1 5 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:41 
43 71 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 2 11 Peugeot 106 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:55 
44 76 John STRINGER/Andrew COWLEY 3 11 BMW 318iS 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:05 
45 45 Matthew SMITH/Amanda CORNFORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:03 0:51:03 9:06 
46 69 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:04 0:51:04 9:07 
47 81 Garry PEARSON/R. MITCHELL 2 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:19 0:51:19 9:22 
48 52 John CLAYTON/Steve BIELBY 5 14 BMW 325i 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:40 
49 49 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 12 Peugeot 306 S16 0:51:55 0:51:55 9:58 
50 61 Piers JACKSON/Timothy NICHOL 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:03 0:52:03 10:06 
51 54 Ian STOREY/Rob DAWSON 3 14 Ford Focus ST170 0:52:04 0:52:04 10:07 
52 43 John BAINBRIDGE/Andrew LEES 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 10:12 
53 85 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:41 0:52:41 10:44 
54 91 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 6 Peugeot 106 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:53 
55 66 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 4 5 MG Maestro 0:52:55 0:52:55 10:58 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 86 Brian JUKES/Hal RIDGE 3 16 Seat Ibiza 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:06 
57 48 Larry CARTER/Richard PLACE 2 14 Peugeot 206 0:53:12 0:53:12 11:15 
58 82 David TAIT/Tony JONES 2 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:24 0:53:24 11:27 
59 79 Martin BREEN/Simon GRAHAM 1 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:26 0:53:26 11:29 
60 57 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAM 3 17 Peugeot 205 0:53:40 0:53:40 11:43 
61 93 Adam TAYLOR/S. GRAVESON 3 18 Peugeot 205 0:53:55 0:53:55 11:58 
62 90 Jon MOOR/John JACKSON 3 19 Vauxhall Nova RWD 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:46 
63 70 Stephen DOBSON/Christopher LINEKER 2 16 Rover 200 0:54:51 0:54:51 12:54 
64 75 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:53 0:54:53 12:56 
65 83 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 17 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 13:21 
66 87 Darryl POINTER/Gayle MAY 2 18 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 13:21 
67 64 Kevin TENNICK/Darren SMITH 3 20 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 13:22 
68 89 Colin MAXWELL/S. PATERSON 3 21 Ford Escort RS2000 0:55:27 0:55:27 13:30 
69 58 J BRACKENBURY/D THORNTON-GRACE 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:48 0:55:48 13:51 
70 78 David PHILLIPS/Antony KOMAS 3 22 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:23 0:57:23 15:26 
71 84 Kenneth McRAE/Russell CHURCHILL 1 10 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:58:41 0:58:41 16:44 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:42:31 0:42:31 0:34 
2 13 John STONE/Lee CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:30 0:46:30 4:33 
3 1 Paul BIRD/Ian WINDRESS 5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:41:57 0:41:57
4 John MARWOOD/David FOSSEY 5 MG Metro 6R4 No oil pressure SS6
5 Mark JASPER/Don WHYATT 5 MG Metro 6R4 Petrol in oil tank
7 7 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:47 0:44:47 2:50 
8 4 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:12 0:44:12 2:15 
9 3 Steven HOGG/Phil SHORTT 5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:43:01 1:04 

10 9 Kev DUNN/Alison WOODCOCK 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:01 0:46:01 4:04 
11 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza Damaged brakes
14 38 Davy HUGHES/Carol ROSSENDALE 3 10 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:19 
15 8 John DEEGAN/Giles DYKES 3 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:30 0:45:30 3:33 
16 5 David HARDIE/Michael BAIRD 5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:18 0:44:18 2:21 
17 12 Duncan WARDROP/Ian CROSBIE 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 
18 6 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:27 0:44:27 2:30 
19 41 Eric KENT/John Eric TILLETT 5 13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:33 0:50:33 8:36 
20 14 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:46:35 0:46:35 4:38 
21 10 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 2 Renault Clio RS 0:46:02 0:46:02 4:05 
22 16 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 3 Peugeot 106 0:46:53 0:46:53 4:56 
23 22 Mark THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 3 4 Peugeot 206 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:56 
24 18 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:20 0:47:20 5:23 
25 17 David CONLEY/Jeff FLETCHER 2 4 Hillman Avenger 0:46:55 0:46:55 4:58 
26 11 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 9 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 
27 32 Alan HICK/Alison COLEMAN 5 12 Nissan Pulsar 0:49:32 0:49:32 7:35 
28 25 Keith RENTON/Adam TURNBULL 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:34 
29 33 Michael DAVISON/Josh DAVISON 2 9 Proton Compact 0:49:34 0:49:34 7:37 
30 23 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 5 Escort G4 0:47:57 0:47:57 6:00 
31 42 Stephen BETHWAITE/Mark FISHER 1 5 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:41 
32 37 Andy DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:13 0:50:13 8:16 
33 19 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:22 0:47:22 5:25 
34 34 Darren GRIMSTON/D. RAPER 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:39 
35 Terry SEARLE/Paul RUSTON 2 Rover S1600 Snapped crank after SS4
36 15 Des CAMPBELL/James BRAITHWAITE 2 2 Peugeot 206 0:46:35 0:46:35 4:38 
37 Gary SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 Vauxhall Corsa Engine gone bang
38 Ben WILKINSON/Tim SENIOR 1 Citroen Saxo Gearbox SS6
39 Tony THOMPSON/Kim TORRINGTON 1 MG ZR Tyre in radiator SS3
40 24 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:48:19 0:48:19 6:22 
41 26 Pete GIBSON/Adam BRADFORD 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:35 
42 30 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 6 VW Golf 0:49:29 0:49:29 7:32 
43 52 John BAINBRIDGE/Andrew LEES 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 10:12 
44 20 John CRESSEY/Karen CRESSEY 4 2 BMW MINI 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:28 
45 45 Matthew SMITH/Amanda CORNFORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:03 0:51:03 9:06 
46 27 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:55 
47 31 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:29 0:49:29 7:32 
48 57 Larry CARTER/Richard PLACE 2 14 Peugeot 206 0:53:12 0:53:12 11:15 
49 49 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 12 Peugeot 306 S16 0:51:55 0:51:55 9:58 
50 28 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH 2 8 Honda Civic 0:49:01 0:49:01 7:04 
51 40 Craig SMITH/Jennifer SMITH 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:29 0:50:29 8:32 
52 48 John CLAYTON/Steve BIELBY 5 14 BMW 325i 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:40 
53 35 Adam CHARLESWORTH/Chris ROE 1 2 Metro 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:46 
54 51 Ian STOREY/Rob DAWSON 3 14 Ford Focus ST170 0:52:04 0:52:04 10:07 
55 John MIDGLEY/Geoff MAYBANK 6 Toyota Levin Retired after SS5
56 James KNOX/Kevin KNOX 5 BMW M3 Hit crash barrier SS7
57 60 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAM 3 17 Peugeot 205 0:53:40 0:53:40 11:43 
58 69 J BRACKENBURY/D THORNTON-GRACE 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:48 0:55:48 13:51 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

59 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 Datsun 240Z Hit barrier SS8
60 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 3 Vauxhall Nova Sport Retired SS5
61 50 Piers JACKSON/Timothy NICHOL 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:03 0:52:03 10:06 
62 21 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 3 3 Ford Escort 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:56 
63 Garry JOHNSON/Paul BOND 1 Proton Satria Gearbox after SS3
64 67 Kevin TENNICK/Darren SMITH 3 20 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 13:22 
65 36 Ian WOODHOUSE/Jason LEAF 2 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:59 
66 55 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 4 5 MG Maestro 0:52:55 0:52:55 10:58 
67 Dave NICHOLSON/Steve NICHOLSON 2 Vauxhall Nova Did not start SS7
68 39 Derrick FAWCETT/Sarah FAWCETT 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:25 0:50:25 8:28 
69 46 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:04 0:51:04 9:07 
70 63 Stephen DOBSON/Christopher LINEKER 2 16 Rover 200 0:54:51 0:54:51 12:54 
71 43 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 2 11 Peugeot 106 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:55 
72 Chris ANDERSON/Charlotte BANNER 2 Ford Puma Snapped gear stick SS7
74 Matt PEDLEY/Chris PEDLEY 1 Suzuki Swift Broke down SS5
75 64 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:53 0:54:53 12:56 
76 44 John STRINGER/Andrew COWLEY 3 11 BMW 318iS 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:05 
78 70 David PHILLIPS/Antony KOMAS 3 22 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:23 0:57:23 15:26 
79 59 Martin BREEN/Simon GRAHAM 1 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:26 0:53:26 11:29 
81 47 Garry PEARSON/R. MITCHELL 2 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:19 0:51:19 9:22 
82 58 David TAIT/Tony JONES 2 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:24 0:53:24 11:27 
83 65 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 17 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 13:21 
84 71 Kenneth McRAE/Russell CHURCHILL 1 10 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:58:41 0:58:41 16:44 
85 53 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:41 0:52:41 10:44 
86 56 Brian JUKES/Hal RIDGE 3 16 Seat Ibiza 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:06 
87 66 Darryl POINTER/Gayle MAY 2 18 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 13:21 
89 68 Colin MAXWELL/S. PATERSON 3 21 Ford Escort RS2000 0:55:27 0:55:27 13:30 
90 62 Jon MOOR/John JACKSON 3 19 Vauxhall Nova RWD 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:46 
91 54 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 6 Peugeot 106 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:53 
92 Graeme SHERRY/David CROSBIE 2 Peugeot 106 Gearbox SS2
93 61 Adam TAYLOR/S. GRAVESON 3 18 Peugeot 205 0:53:55 0:53:55 11:58 
94 Steve WILLIAMS/Jamie WILLIAMS 2 Rover Metro Gti Retired
96 29 Ian DAWES/Garry DAWES 4 4 BMW MINI S 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:25 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

1 Chris WISE 5 5:39 5:25 5:06 4:59 5:02 4:54 5:37 5:49 
2 John STONE 4 6:08 6:10 5:42 5:33 5:29 5:17 6:02 6:09 
3 Paul BIRD 5 5:35 5:29 4:57 4:55 4:58 4:50 5:26 5:47 
4 John MARWOOD 5 6:53 6:30 5:46 5:32 6:37 6:05 No oil pressure SS6
5 Mark JASPER 5 Petrol in oil tank
7 Chris MARSHALL 5 6:11 5:46 5:16 5:11 5:15 5:09 5:52 6:07 
8 Richard COOK 5 5:56 5:42 5:16 5:14 5:15 5:15 5:43 5:51 
9 Steven HOGG 5 5:36 5:31 5:13 5:07 5:06 5:05 5:40 5:43 

10 Kev DUNN 5 6:04 5:55 5:33 5:24 5:29 5:20 5:56 6:20 
11 Nick STAMPER 5 6:16 Damaged brakes
14 Davy HUGHES 3 6:38 6:07 5:51 5:41 6:08 5:47 6:20 7:44 
15 John DEEGAN 3 6:11 5:52 5:26 5:24 5:23 5:16 5:53 6:05 
16 David HARDIE 5 5:53 5:38 5:20 5:11 5:21 5:13 5:46 5:56 
17 Duncan WARDROP 5 6:20 5:56 5:32 5:23 5:36 5:21 6:00 6:19 
18 John GASKIN 5 5:52 5:42 5:23 5:19 5:14 5:07 5:45 6:05 
19 Eric KENT 5 6:59 6:33 5:55 6:09 5:58 5:47 6:27 6:45 
20 Chris PLATT 2 5:59 5:50 5:29 5:29 5:22 5:15 6:46 6:25 
21 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 6:02 5:57 5:33 5:24 5:23 5:15 5:53 6:35 
22 Barry LINDSAY 2 6:19 6:05 5:37 5:30 5:31 5:23 6:07 6:21 
23 Mark THOMPSON 3 6:45 6:05 5:34 5:33 5:43 5:30 6:16 6:27 
24 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 6:13 6:04 5:38 5:35 5:31 5:14 6:21 6:44 
25 David CONLEY 2 6:17 6:04 5:29 5:26 5:30 5:25 6:10 6:34 
26 Ross FERNIE 5 6:10 6:02 5:25 5:20 5:24 5:19 6:08 6:39 
27 Alan HICK 5 7:07 6:18 5:45 5:34 5:40 5:30 6:26 7:12 
28 Keith RENTON 5 6:28 6:09 5:46 5:31 5:32 5:24 6:16 7:25 
29 Michael DAVISON 2 6:21 6:31 5:44 5:45 5:50 5:38 6:40 7:05 
30 Dave SEED 3 6:21 6:03 5:39 5:34 5:35 5:31 6:22 6:52 
31 Stephen BETHWAITE 1 6:37 6:27 6:03 5:55 5:55 5:48 6:41 7:12 
32 Andy DRAKE 3 6:51 6:25 5:53 5:45 5:43 5:32 6:46 7:18 
33 Kev MONAGHAN 2 6:22 6:05 5:34 5:30 5:30 5:21 6:15 6:45 
34 Darren GRIMSTON 3 6:29 6:26 5:51 5:45 5:45 5:40 6:31 7:09 
35 Terry SEARLE 2 6:37 6:52 6:12 6:08 Snapped crank after SS4
36 Des CAMPBELL 2 6:09 6:01 5:32 5:26 5:25 5:25 6:10 6:27 
37 Gary SALMON 2 9:38 6:31 10:00 6:42 Engine gone bang
38 Ben WILKINSON 1 6:53 6:38 5:40 5:33 5:45 Gearbox SS6
39 Tony THOMPSON 1 7:00 10:00 10:00 Tyre in radiator SS3
40 Steven CROWTHER 1 6:14 6:04 5:43 5:38 5:36 5:30 6:29 7:05 
41 Pete GIBSON 2 6:17 6:10 5:45 5:40 5:36 5:33 6:23 7:08 
42 Jon OLDS 3 6:27 6:10 6:03 5:35 5:41 5:34 6:38 7:21 
43 John BAINBRIDGE 5 7:06 6:04 5:47 5:31 5:42 5:28 6:31 10:00 
44 John CRESSEY 4 6:18 6:02 5:35 5:26 5:22 5:24 6:18 7:00 
45 Matthew SMITH 2 6:15 6:08 5:40 5:38 5:38 5:30 6:14 10:00 
46 Geoff WILSON 4 6:21 6:32 5:43 5:35 5:36 5:29 6:23 7:13 
47 James ROBERTSON 3 6:35 6:13 5:51 5:44 5:47 5:43 6:31 7:05 
48 Larry CARTER 2 6:36 6:21 5:52 5:47 6:01 5:58 6:37 10:00 
49 Wayne SHERIDAN 3 6:37 6:26 6:01 5:55 6:11 5:53 6:52 8:00 
50 Andrew PLUNKETT 2 6:27 6:14 5:52 5:38 5:44 5:32 6:25 7:09 
51 Craig SMITH 1 6:38 6:42 5:56 5:44 5:47 5:45 6:40 7:17 
52 John CLAYTON 5 6:39 6:39 6:06 5:52 5:57 5:47 6:54 7:43 
53 A CHARLESWORTH 1 6:38 6:18 5:57 5:44 5:44 5:41 6:33 7:08 
54 Ian STOREY 3 7:02 6:35 6:02 5:47 5:56 5:47 6:55 8:00 
55 John MIDGLEY 6 6:55 6:36 6:00 6:00 6:06 Retired after SS5
56 James KNOX 5 6:22 6:26 5:46 5:47 5:28 5:26 Hit crash barrier SS7
57 Andrew AULD 3 6:38 6:24 5:39 5:34 8:09 5:38 6:41 8:57 
58 J BRACKENBURY 1 7:40 7:13 6:39 6:16 6:32 6:18 7:31 7:39 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

59 Brian MORRIS 6 6:43 6:34 5:54 5:51 5:39 5:31 6:38 Hit barrier SS8
60 Stuart LEIGHTON 3 6:56 10:00 10:00 10:00 Retired SS5
61 Piers JACKSON 3 6:48 6:34 6:04 5:50 5:50 5:38 6:49 8:30 
62 Stephen OADE 3 6:07 6:05 5:33 5:22 5:27 5:26 6:35 7:18 
63 Garry JOHNSON 1 7:16 6:47 6:14 Gearbox after SS3
64 Kevin TENNICK 3 7:21 6:50 6:08 6:08 6:09 5:57 9:18 7:28 
65 Ian WOODHOUSE 2 6:34 6:29 5:46 5:38 5:42 5:35 6:47 7:25 
66 Martin COCKERILL 4 6:53 7:25 6:07 5:58 6:06 5:51 6:51 7:44 
67 Dave NICHOLSON 2 10:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 5:50 7:16 Did not start SS7
68 Derrick FAWCETT 1 6:38 6:18 5:49 5:45 5:50 5:41 6:43 7:41 
69 John COCKERILL 6 6:52 6:28 6:02 6:01 5:56 5:46 6:35 7:24 
70 Stephen DOBSON 2 7:24 7:10 6:17 6:08 6:24 6:18 7:26 7:44 
71 Peter TAYLOR 2 6:46 6:33 6:02 5:54 5:55 5:31 6:39 7:32 
72 Chris ANDERSON 2 7:26 6:54 6:41 6:07 10:00 5:59 Snapped gear stick SS7
74 Matt PEDLEY 1 7:36 7:03 6:12 6:25 Broke down SS5
75 Andrew IRVING 1 7:08 6:59 6:27 6:21 6:33 6:15 7:26 7:44 
76 John STRINGER 3 6:38 6:24 5:55 5:50 5:50 5:44 6:49 7:52 
78 David PHILLIPS 3 6:41 6:58 6:05 5:55 6:52 8:28 7:12 9:12 
79 Martin BREEN 1 7:05 6:50 6:21 6:07 6:11 6:07 7:01 7:44 
81 Garry PEARSON 2 6:36 6:24 5:57 5:48 6:04 5:53 6:53 7:44 
82 David TAIT 2 7:16 6:51 6:13 6:07 6:06 6:03 7:04 7:44 
83 Carin LOGAN 2 7:17 7:02 6:51 6:19 6:18 6:13 7:27 7:51 
84 Kenneth McRAE 1 7:47 7:32 7:01 6:47 6:50 6:44 7:35 8:25 
85 Neil MARSHALL 3 6:55 6:39 6:09 6:09 5:59 5:52 7:14 7:44 
86 Brian JUKES 3 6:56 6:45 6:12 6:00 5:55 5:58 7:13 8:04 
87 Darryl POINTER 2 9:56 6:34 6:04 5:55 6:00 5:56 6:53 8:00 
89 Colin MAXWELL 3 8:01 7:00 6:20 6:07 6:10 6:08 7:30 8:11 
90 Jon MOOR 3 7:22 7:02 6:28 6:17 6:12 6:11 7:27 7:44 
91 Paul BANKS 1 7:04 6:51 6:12 6:00 6:00 6:00 7:01 7:42 
92 Graeme SHERRY 2 6:39 Gearbox SS2
93 Adam TAYLOR 3 6:37 7:22 6:27 6:16 6:15 6:01 6:58 7:59 
94 Steve WILLIAMS 2 8:24 6:28 6:21 10:00 Retired
96 Ian DAWES 4 6:42 6:21 5:39 5:33 5:34 5:31 6:38 7:24 

Notional times are shown as 12:34 .
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 40 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:48:19 0:48:19
2 53 Adam CHARLESWORTH/Chris ROE 1 2 Metro 0:49:43 0:49:43 1:24 
3 68 Derrick FAWCETT/Sarah FAWCETT 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:25 0:50:25 2:06 
4 51 Craig SMITH/Jennifer SMITH 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:10 
5 31 Stephen BETHWAITE/Mark FISHER 1 5 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:50:38 0:50:38 2:19 
6 91 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 6 Peugeot 106 0:52:50 0:52:50 4:31 
7 79 Martin BREEN/Simon GRAHAM 1 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:26 0:53:26 5:07 
8 75 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:53 0:54:53 6:34 
9 58 J BRACKENBURY/D THORNTON-GRACE 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:48 0:55:48 7:29 

10 84 Kenneth McRAE/Russell CHURCHILL 1 10 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:58:41 0:58:41 10:22 

Class 2
1 20 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:46:35 0:46:35
2 36 Des CAMPBELL/James BRAITHWAITE 2 2 Peugeot 206 0:46:35 0:46:35 0:00 
3 22 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 3 Peugeot 106 0:46:53 0:46:53 0:18 
4 25 David CONLEY/Jeff FLETCHER 2 4 Hillman Avenger 0:46:55 0:46:55 0:20 
5 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:20 0:47:20 0:45 
6 33 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:22 0:47:22 0:47 
7 41 Pete GIBSON/Adam BRADFORD 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:32 0:48:32 1:57 
8 50 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH 2 8 Honda Civic 0:49:01 0:49:01 2:26 
9 29 Michael DAVISON/Josh DAVISON 2 9 Proton Compact 0:49:34 0:49:34 2:59 

10 65 Ian WOODHOUSE/Jason LEAF 2 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:49:56 0:49:56 3:21 
11 71 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 2 11 Peugeot 106 0:50:52 0:50:52 4:17 
12 45 Matthew SMITH/Amanda CORNFORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:03 0:51:03 4:28 
13 81 Garry PEARSON/R. MITCHELL 2 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:51:19 0:51:19 4:44 
14 48 Larry CARTER/Richard PLACE 2 14 Peugeot 206 0:53:12 0:53:12 6:37 
15 82 David TAIT/Tony JONES 2 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:24 0:53:24 6:49 
16 70 Stephen DOBSON/Christopher LINEKER 2 16 Rover 200 0:54:51 0:54:51 8:16 
17 83 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 17 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 8:43 
18 87 Darryl POINTER/Gayle MAY 2 18 Citroen Saxo 0:55:18 0:55:18 8:43 

Class 3
1 15 John DEEGAN/Giles DYKES 3 1 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:30 0:45:30
2 21 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 2 Renault Clio RS 0:46:02 0:46:02 0:32 
3 62 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 3 3 Ford Escort 0:47:53 0:47:53 2:23 
4 23 Mark THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 3 4 Peugeot 206 0:47:53 0:47:53 2:23 
5 30 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 5 Escort G4 0:47:57 0:47:57 2:27 
6 42 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 6 VW Golf 0:49:29 0:49:29 3:59 
7 47 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:29 0:49:29 3:59 
8 34 Darren GRIMSTON/D. RAPER 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:06 
9 32 Andy DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:13 0:50:13 4:43 

10 14 Davy HUGHES/Carol ROSSENDALE 3 10 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 4:46 
11 76 John STRINGER/Andrew COWLEY 3 11 BMW 318iS 0:51:02 0:51:02 5:32 
12 49 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 12 Peugeot 306 S16 0:51:55 0:51:55 6:25 
13 61 Piers JACKSON/Timothy NICHOL 3 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:03 0:52:03 6:33 
14 54 Ian STOREY/Rob DAWSON 3 14 Ford Focus ST170 0:52:04 0:52:04 6:34 
15 85 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:41 0:52:41 7:11 
16 86 Brian JUKES/Hal RIDGE 3 16 Seat Ibiza 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:33 
17 57 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAM 3 17 Peugeot 205 0:53:40 0:53:40 8:10 
18 93 Adam TAYLOR/S. GRAVESON 3 18 Peugeot 205 0:53:55 0:53:55 8:25 
19 90 Jon MOOR/John JACKSON 3 19 Vauxhall Nova RWD 0:54:43 0:54:43 9:13 
20 64 Kevin TENNICK/Darren SMITH 3 20 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 9:49 
21 89 Colin MAXWELL/S. PATERSON 3 21 Ford Escort RS2000 0:55:27 0:55:27 9:57 
22 78 David PHILLIPS/Antony KOMAS 3 22 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:23 0:57:23 11:53 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 4
1 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:30 0:46:30
2 44 John CRESSEY/Karen CRESSEY 4 2 BMW MINI 0:47:25 0:47:25 0:55 
3 46 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 2:22 
4 96 Ian DAWES/Garry DAWES 4 4 BMW MINI S 0:49:22 0:49:22 2:52 
5 66 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 4 5 MG Maestro 0:52:55 0:52:55 6:25 

Class 5
1 3 Paul BIRD/Ian WINDRESS 5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:41:57 0:41:57
2 1 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:42:31 0:42:31 0:34 
3 9 Steven HOGG/Phil SHORTT 5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:43:01 1:04 
4 8 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:12 0:44:12 2:15 
5 16 David HARDIE/Michael BAIRD 5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:18 0:44:18 2:21 
6 18 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:27 0:44:27 2:30 
7 7 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:47 0:44:47 2:50 
8 10 Kev DUNN/Alison WOODCOCK 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:01 0:46:01 4:04 
9 26 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 9 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 

10 17 Duncan WARDROP/Ian CROSBIE 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:27 0:46:27 4:30 
11 28 Keith RENTON/Adam TURNBULL 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:34 
12 27 Alan HICK/Alison COLEMAN 5 12 Nissan Pulsar 0:49:32 0:49:32 7:35 
13 19 Eric KENT/John Eric TILLETT 5 13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:50:33 0:50:33 8:36 
14 52 John CLAYTON/Steve BIELBY 5 14 BMW 325i 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:40 
15 43 John BAINBRIDGE/Andrew LEES 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 10:12 

Class 6
1 69 John COCKERILL/Jim GOODMAN 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:04 0:51:04
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
17 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

4 John MARWOOD/David FOSSEY 5 MG Metro 6R4 7 No oil pressure SS6
5 Mark JASPER/Don WHYATT 5 MG Metro 6R4 1 Petrol in oil tank

11 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza 2 Damaged brakes
35 Terry SEARLE/Paul RUSTON 2 Rover S1600 5 Snapped crank after SS4
37 Gary SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 Vauxhall Corsa 5 Engine gone bang
38 Ben WILKINSON/Tim SENIOR 1 Citroen Saxo 6 Gearbox SS6
39 Tony THOMPSON/Kim TORRINGTON 1 MG ZR 4 Tyre in radiator SS3
55 John MIDGLEY/Geoff MAYBANK 6 Toyota Levin 6 Retired after SS5
56 James KNOX/Kevin KNOX 5 BMW M3 7 Hit crash barrier SS7
59 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 Datsun 240Z 8 Hit barrier SS8
60 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 3 Vauxhall Nova Sport 5 Retired SS5
63 Garry JOHNSON/Paul BOND 1 Proton Satria 4 Gearbox after SS3
67 Dave NICHOLSON/Steve NICHOLSON 2 Vauxhall Nova 7 Did not start SS7
72 Chris ANDERSON/Charlotte BANNER 2 Ford Puma 7 Snapped gear stick SS7
74 Matt PEDLEY/Chris PEDLEY 1 Suzuki Swift 5 Broke down SS5
92 Graeme SHERRY/David CROSBIE 2 Peugeot 106 2 Gearbox SS2
94 Steve WILLIAMS/Jamie WILLIAMS 2 Rover Metro Gti 5 Retired
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Croft 1
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 5:35 
9 Hogg 5:36 
1 Wise 5:39 

18 Gaskin 5:52 
16 Hardie 5:53 
8 Cook 5:56 

20 Platt 5:59 
21 Hutchinson 6:02 
10 Dunn 6:04 
62 Oade 6:07 

SS 2 Croft 2
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 5:25 
3 Bird 5:29 
9 Hogg 5:31 

16 Hardie 5:38 
8= Cook 5:42 

18= Gaskin 5:42 
7 Marshall 5:46 

20 Platt 5:50 
15 Deegan 5:52 
10 Dunn 5:55 

SS 3 Croft 3
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 4:57 
1 Wise 5:06 
9 Hogg 5:13 

7= Marshall 5:16 
8= Cook 5:16 
16 Hardie 5:20 
18 Gaskin 5:23 
26 Fernie 5:25 
15 Deegan 5:26 

20= Platt 5:29 

SS 4 Croft 4
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 4:55 
1 Wise 4:59 
9 Hogg 5:07 

7= Marshall 5:11 
16= Hardie 5:11 

8 Cook 5:14 
18 Gaskin 5:19 
26 Fernie 5:20 
62 Oade 5:22 
17 Wardrop 5:23 

SS 5 Croft 5
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 4:58 
1 Wise 5:02 
9 Hogg 5:06 

18 Gaskin 5:14 
7= Marshall 5:15 
8= Cook 5:15 
16 Hardie 5:21 

20= Platt 5:22 
44= Cressey 5:22 
15= Deegan 5:23 

SS 6 Croft 6
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 4:50 
1 Wise 4:54 
9 Hogg 5:05 

18 Gaskin 5:07 
7 Marshall 5:09 

16 Hardie 5:13 
24 Harkness 5:14 
8= Cook 5:15 

20= Platt 5:15 
21= Hutchinson 5:15 

SS 7 Croft 7
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
3 Bird 5:26 
1 Wise 5:37 
9 Hogg 5:40 
8 Cook 5:43 

18 Gaskin 5:45 
16 Hardie 5:46 
7 Marshall 5:52 

15= Deegan 5:53 
21= Hutchinson 5:53 
10 Dunn 5:56 

SS 8 Croft 8
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
9 Hogg 5:43 
3 Bird 5:47 
1 Wise 5:49 
8 Cook 5:51 

16 Hardie 5:56 
15= Deegan 6:05 
18= Gaskin 6:05 

7 Marshall 6:07 
2 Stone 6:09 

17 Wardrop 6:19 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Croft 1

Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:05:35
9 Hogg 0:05:36
1 Wise 0:05:39

18 Gaskin 0:05:52
16 Hardie 0:05:53
8 Cook 0:05:56

20 Platt 0:05:59
21 Hutchinson 0:06:02
10 Dunn 0:06:04
62 Oade 0:06:07

SS 2 Croft 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:11:04
1 Wise 0:11:04
9 Hogg 0:11:07

16 Hardie 0:11:31
18 Gaskin 0:11:34
8 Cook 0:11:38

20 Platt 0:11:49
7 Marshall 0:11:57

21 Hutchinson 0:11:59
10 Dunn 0:11:59

SS 3 Croft 3
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:16:01
1 Wise 0:16:10
9 Hogg 0:16:20

16 Hardie 0:16:51
8 Cook 0:16:54

18 Gaskin 0:16:57
7 Marshall 0:17:13

20 Platt 0:17:18
15 Deegan 0:17:29
21 Hutchinson 0:17:32

SS 4 Croft 4
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:20:56
1 Wise 0:21:09
9 Hogg 0:21:27

16 Hardie 0:22:02
8 Cook 0:22:08

18 Gaskin 0:22:16
7 Marshall 0:22:24

20 Platt 0:22:47
15 Deegan 0:22:53
21 Hutchinson 0:22:56

SS 5 Croft 5
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:25:54
1 Wise 0:26:11
9 Hogg 0:26:33

16 Hardie 0:27:23
8 Cook 0:27:23

18 Gaskin 0:27:30
7 Marshall 0:27:39

20 Platt 0:28:09
15 Deegan 0:28:16
21 Hutchinson 0:28:19

SS 6 Croft 6
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:30:44
1 Wise 0:31:05
9 Hogg 0:31:38

16 Hardie 0:32:36
18 Gaskin 0:32:37
8 Cook 0:32:38
7 Marshall 0:32:48

20 Platt 0:33:24
15 Deegan 0:33:32
21 Hutchinson 0:33:34

SS 7 Croft 7
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:36:10
1 Wise 0:36:42
9 Hogg 0:37:18
8 Cook 0:38:21

18 Gaskin 0:38:22
16 Hardie 0:38:22
7 Marshall 0:38:40

15 Deegan 0:39:25
21 Hutchinson 0:39:27
10 Dunn 0:39:41

SS 8 Croft 8
Sealed

No. Driver Total
3 Bird 0:41:57
1 Wise 0:42:31
9 Hogg 0:43:01
8 Cook 0:44:12

16 Hardie 0:44:18
18 Gaskin 0:44:27
7 Marshall 0:44:47

15 Deegan 0:45:30
10 Dunn 0:46:01
21 Hutchinson 0:46:02
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009
Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Paul BIRD 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Chris WISE 1 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Steven HOGG 1 1 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Richard COOK - - - 3 2 2 - 1 - - - - - - -

18 John GASKIN - - - 3 2 1 2 - - - - - - - -
16 David HARDIE - - - 2 2 3 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Chris MARSHALL - - - 2 2 - 2 1 - - - - - 1 -

15 John DEEGAN - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 2 - - 1 -
20 Chris PLATT - - - - - - 1 3 - 1 - - 1 - -
24 Geoffrey HARKNESS - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
21 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
26 Ross FERNIE - - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 2 2 -
44 John CRESSEY - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 2 -
10 Kev DUNN - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - 2 -
62 Stephen OADE - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2 -
2 John STONE - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - - -

17 Duncan WARDROP - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - - 1
25 David CONLEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1
36 Des CAMPBELL - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 1
22 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
23 Mark THOMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
56 James KNOX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
33 Kev MONAGHAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 1 3 3 3 3 3 91
9 3 1 1 1 1 1 32
1 9 9 9 9 9 9 13

18 16 7= 7= 18 18 8 84
16 8= 8= 16= 7= 7 18 165
8 18= 16 8 8= 16 16 15=6

20 7 18 18 16 24 7 18=7
21 20 26 26 20= 8= 15= 78
10 15 15 62 44= 20= 21= 29
62 10 20= 17 15= 21= 10 1710
2 17 25= 10= 21= 15 17 1011

36 21 17= 15= 26 2 2 2212
26 36 36= 21= 36 26 22 2013
7= 26= 10= 25= 62 10 26 23=14

15= 44= 21= 36= 56 17= 25= 36=15
24 30 62= 44= 2= 33= 36= 2516
40 24= 23= 20 10= 22 45 2117
45 25= 33= 22= 25= 28= 33 2618
11 40= 44 33= 33= 44= 23= 2419

25= 43= 22 28= 22= 25= 28= 19=20
41= 22= 24 43= 24= 36= 44 33=21
44 23= 30= 4 28 56= 14 3022
22 33= 57= 2= 96 62= 24 4423
17 62= 96= 23= 30 43 30 29=24

29= 14 38= 38= 17= 46 41= 40=25
30= 45 45= 96= 40= 23= 46= 47=26
46= 28 2 27= 41= 27= 50 41=27
33= 2= 40= 30= 46= 40= 27 53=28
56= 41= 46= 57= 45 45= 19 34=29
42= 42= 29 24= 59 30= 40 50=30
50= 47 27= 42= 27 59= 34= 27=31
28 50 41= 46= 42 71= 43= 31=32
34 27= 4= 40= 43= 96= 47= 4633
65 53= 28= 45= 65= 32= 53 5134
47 68= 56= 50= 23= 50= 62= 32=35

48= 48= 65= 65= 32= 41 69= 62=36
81= 96= 43 41 50= 42 48 4237
31= 57= 68 14 53= 65 42= 69=38
35= 76= 14= 47= 34= 29= 59= 96=39
49= 81= 34= 51= 38= 57= 96= 28=40
93= 32 47= 53= 47= 61= 71 65=41
14= 34= 48= 29= 51= 34 29= 6442
51= 49= 50= 32= 29= 53= 51= 7143
53= 56= 32 34= 61= 68= 31= 5844
57= 31 59 68= 67= 47 57= 6845
68= 69= 19= 48= 68= 76 68 9146
76= 94= 76= 54= 76= 51 20= 5247
52= 65 51 56= 31= 69 32= 14=48
92= 4 53= 81 71= 14= 65 66=49
78 29= 81= 61= 86= 19= 61= 70=50
96 37= 55 76= 54= 52= 76= 75=51
59 46 49 59 69= 54= 66 79=52
23 19= 54= 52 52 31 49 81=53
71 71= 69= 71 19 66 81= 82=54
61 59= 71= 31= 85 85 87= 85=55
32 61= 31= 49= 87= 49= 52 90=56
69 87= 42= 78= 91= 81= 54 8357
4= 54 61= 87= 48 87 93 7658

38= 55 87= 66 81 64 79= 9359
66= 38 78 55= 55= 48= 91= 49=60

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

55= 52= 52 86= 66= 86= 82 54=61
85= 85= 66 91= 82= 72 78 87=62
60= 51 64 69 14 91 86 8663
86= 86 85 72= 64 93 85 8964
19 63 35= 79= 89 82 70= 8465
39 64= 74= 82= 49= 4 75= 6166
54 79= 86= 89= 79= 79 83= 5767
91 82= 91= 35= 90 89 90= 7868
79 91= 82 64= 93 90 89 43=69
43 35 63 70= 83 83 58 45=70
27 72 70 19= 70 75 84 48=71
75 78 89 85= 58 58= 6472

63= 75 79= 58= 75 70=73
82= 89 94= 93= 4 8474
83 83= 75= 90 84 6775
64 90= 93= 83 78 7876
90 74 90 75 5777
70 70 58 74 7278
72 58 72 3779
74 93 83 8480
58 66 84 60=81
84 84 37= 67=82
89 39= 39= 94=83
94 60= 60=84
37 67= 67=85
8786
6787

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2009
Sunday 18th January 2009

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 31
9 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
1 9 9 9 9 9 9 93

18 16 16 16 16 16 8 84
16 18 8 8 8 18 18 165
8 8 18 18 18 8 16 186

20 20 7 7 7 7 7 77
21 7 20 20 20 20 15 158
10 21 15 15 15 15 21 109
62 10 21 21 21 21 10 2110
2 15 10 10 26 26 26 2611

36 36 26 26 10 10 36 1712
26 62 36 62 36 36 17 213
7= 26 62 36 62 62 20 2014

15= 17 17 17 44 44 2 3615
24 24 25 25 25 17 25 2216
40 2 24 44 17 25 44 2517
45 40 44 24 24 24 22 2418
11 44 2 22 33 2 62 3319

25= 25 40 33 2 33 24 4420
41= 45 22 2 22 22 33 6221
44 22 33 30 30 30 45 2322
22 30 45 40 40 40 30 3023
17 41 30 45 45 45 28 4024

29= 33 41 41 28 28 40 2825
30= 42 28 28 41 41 41 4126
46= 28 23 23 23 23 23 4627
33= 50 50 46 46 56 46 5028
56= 14 56 50 56 46 50 9629
42= 56 29 42 96 96 96 4230
50= 47 46 57 50 50 42 4731
28 23 14 96 42 42 43 2732
34 29 47 14 65 43 27 2933
65 46 42 29 47 65 47 3434
47 34 57 56 43 29 34 5335

48= 53= 96 47 29 47 29 6536
81= 68= 68 65 34 27 65 3237
31= 48 34 43 68 34 14 1438
35= 81 65 68 53 68 53 6839
49= 57= 48 34 27 53 68 5140
93= 76= 53 48 14 32 59 1941
14= 65 81 53 38 14 32 3142
51= 49 76 4 48 59 76 7143
53= 96 43 38 76 76 48 7644
57= 31 49 27 32 51 51 4545
68= 43 31 81 59 48 71 6946
76= 32 32 76 51 71 31 8147
52= 59 4 32 81 81 61 5248
92= 52 27 49 31 61 81 4949
78 71 59 51 61 31 69 6150
96 51 38 31 49 52 19 5451
59 69 51 59 71 49 52 4352
23 61 71 71 52 69 49 8553
71 4 69 52 4 54 54 9154
61 27 52 61 69 19 57 6655
32 35 61 69 54 4 85 8656
69 38 19 54 19 85 86 4857
4= 55 55 55 55 86 91 8258

38= 19 54 19 86 57 66 7959
66= 85 35 78 85 91 82 5760
55= 54 85 35 91 66 79 9361
85= 78 78 85 57 64 93 9062
60= 86 86 86 66 82 90 7063

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

86= 91 91 91 78 79 70 7564
19 79 79 66 82 93 75 8365
39 93 63 79 79 90 89 8766
54 63 64 82 64 70 87 6467
91 75 82 64 93 75 83 8968
79 82 66 93 90 89 64 5869
43 64 93 75 70 83 58 7870
27 66 75 70 75 87 78 8471
75 83 70 72 89 58 8472

63= 72 74 90 83 7873
82= 90 90 74 58 8474
83 70 72 89 87 7275
64 74 83 83 84 6776
90 94 94 58 7277
70 58 89 87 6778
72 89 58 8479
74 84 84 9480
58 37 87 3781
84 87 37 6082
89 60 60 6783
94 39 3984
37 67 6785
8786
6787
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